TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
FD-39M-6M-1515
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PMI MODEL FD-30M-6M-1515 IS A FREQUENCY DISCRIMINATOR THAT
OPERATES AT A CENTER FREQUENCY OF 30MHz. IT HAS A PEAK TO PEAK
BANDWIDTH OF 10 MHz AND A LINEAR BANDWIDTH OF 6 MHz MINIMUM. WITH
A DYNAMIC RANGE OF -10 TO 0dBm, THE SENSITIVITY INTO A 50 OHM LOAD IS
1000 mV / MHz. THIS UNIT OFFERS A MAXIMUM RISE TIME OF 120 ns MAXIMUM.
March 11, 2015
Designed by: Dave Durbin
Tested by: Kevin Mansfield
Report updated by: Harold Holvick
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
FD-39M-6M-1515
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
FD-39M-6M-1515
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TEST.
ITEM NO PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE TEST
RESULTS
1 Center Frequency: 30 MHz
30 MHz
See Plot
2
Peak to Peak
Bandwidth:
10 MHz Min
10MHz
See Plot
3 Linear Bandwidth: 6 MHz Min
6MHz
See Plot
4 Sensitivity: 1000mV / MHz ± 5%
1000mV / MHz
See Plot
5 Linearity: ± 5% Max.
<± 5%
See Plot
6 Input VSWR: 2.0:1 Max
1.09:1
See Plot
7 Input Dynamic Range: -10 to 0 dBm Min.
-10 to 0dBm
See Plot
8 Rise Time: 120 ns Max
<120ns
9 DC Supply
+15V @ 200 mA Max
-15V @ 100 mA Max
+15V @ 79mA
-15V @ 51Ma
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
FD-39M-6M-1515
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Typical Frequency vs Voltage
-6000
-5000
-4000
-3000
-2000
-1000
0
1000
2000
3000
4000
5000
6000
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35
V
o
lt
ag
e
 (
m
V
)
Frequency (MHz)
Frequency  Vs. Voltage
-10 dBm
-5 dBm
0 dBm
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
FD-39M-6M-1515
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Typical Frequency vs Output Voltage
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
FD-39M-6M-1515
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Typical Input VSWR @ -10 dBm Input Power
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
FD-39M-6M-1515
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Typical Input VSWR @ 0 dBm Input Power
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
FD-39M-6M-1515
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Video Output Graphs
Video Output @ 25 MHz, 0 dBm
Video Output @ 25 MHz, -5 dBm
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
FD-39M-6M-1515
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Video Output Graphs
Video Output @ 25 MHz, -10 dBm
Video Output @ 30 MHz, 0 dBm
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
FD-39M-6M-1515
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Video Output Graphs
Video Output @ 30 MHz, -5 dBm
Video Output @ 30 MHz, -10 dBm
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
FD-39M-6M-1515
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Video Output Graphs
Video Output @ 35 MHz, 0 dBm
Video Output @ 35 MHz, -5 dBm
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
FD-39M-6M-1515
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Video Output Graphs
Video Output @ 35 MHz, -10 dBm
Rise Time